

### **Town of Walpole**

## Commonwealth of Massachusetts Office of Community & Economic Development

JAMES A. JOHNSON
Town Administrator

**Patrick Deschenes** 

Community & Economic Development Director

# \*REVISED AGENDA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION Hybrid Meeting January 19, 2023 at 5:00 P.M.

Walpole Town Hall
Finance Commission Room
135 School Street
Walpole, MA 02081

#### And Zoom:

Please contact the following for log in details:

pdeschenes@walpole-ma.gov

The primary purpose of the Economic Development Committee is to expand the Town's tax base of industrial and commercial properties. This board was formally known as the Industrial Development and Finance Authority established by Town Meeting April 14, 1969 then it became the Economic Development Commission on March 25, 1998.

#### **Business:**

- 1. Presentation and discussion regarding study of reuse potential and financial impact of Walpole's former Town Hall, 980 Main Street
  - Eric Busch and Chris Cardarelli of the Peregrine Group
- 2. 2023 Business Forum
  - Subcommittee Update
- 3. Other Business

#### Minutes:

1. December 20, 2022